

# Hurworth Hunt Pony Club OPEN SHOW CROSS

# ON MONDAY 2ND MAY

At The Paddocks, Breckenbrough, Thirsk, YO7 4EL By Kind Permission of Mr. T & Mrs. H Bell.

Class 1 & 2 will be run in an **ENCLOSED AREA** over cross country & show jumps, no water or ditches will be included

## CLASS 1 – 60cms Max.

A course of inviting cross country and show jumps within an enclosed area. £12

## CLASS 2 – 70cms Max.

A course of inviting cross country and show jumps within an enclosed area. £12

#### CLASS 3 - 80cms Max.

A course of show jumps in an arena and then an inviting cross country course in the open fields. Number bibs will be required for this class £23

#### CLASS 4 – 90cms Max.

A course of show jumps in an arena and then an inviting cross country course in the open fields. Number bibs will be required for this class. £23

# A £2 start fee will be payable on collection of numbers for medical costs.

The winner will be the competitor with the least faults and nearest the optimum time in the show jumping.

# To be run under the rules of the Pony Club 2016

Prizes in kind. A Photographer will be present. Refreshments will be available all day.

Entry will be via <a href="www.horsevents.co.uk">www.horsevents.co.uk</a> Entries close at midnight on Thurs 28th April. Times will be given and will be available on <a href="www.hurworthhuntponyclub.co.uk">www.hurworthhuntponyclub.co.uk</a> from Sat 2pm onwards.

British Standard Approved Body protectors and headwear must be worn at all times whilst riding and be up to the current standards.

Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories, or any other personal property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.

The organisers of this event have taken all reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present at this event. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents. They must obey the instructions of the organisers and all officials and stewards.

All non Pony Club competitors are not covered by The Pony Club insurance and must have their own third party cover. The Hurworth Hunt Branch of The Pony Club and the organisers of this event are not legally responsible for non Members and their insurance will not cover you.

# Further enquiries please contact

Julie Williamson 07763 863071 or Deb Youmans 07766 231915